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Baker Baker SD 5J 0102001 Jessica Dalton jessica.dalton@bakersd.org (541) 524-2260

Benton Corvallis SD 509J 0203003 Sharon Gibson sharon.gibson@corvallis.k12.or.us (541) 757-5867

Benton Monroe SD 0213001 Angela Lynn angela.lynn@monroe.k12.or.us (541) 847-5161

Clackamas Canby SD 86 0303003 Caryn Davis davisc@canby.k12.or.us (503) 266-0047

Clackamas Estacada SD 0305002 Julie Theander theanderj@estacada.k12.or.us (503) 630-6871 + 2900

Clackamas Gladstone SD 115 0307001 Lynn Aleksich aleksichl@gladstone.k12.or.us (503) 974-5074

Clackamas Molalla River SD 35 0313001 Rick Gill rick.gill@molallariv.k12.or.us (503) 759-7470

Clackamas North Clackamas SD 12 0314001 Lori Culp culpl@nclack.k12.or.us (503) 353-6034

Clackamas Oregon City SD 62 0315002 Mary Larson mary.larson@orecity.k12.or.us (503) 785-8000 + 8543

Clackamas Salvation Army-Camp Kuratli, The 2619003 Jeff Hermens jeff.hermens@usw.salvationarmy.org (503) 637-5026 + 5703

Clatsop Astoria SD 0401002 Mike Kelly mkelly@astoria.k12.or.us (503) 325-4177

Clatsop Jewell SD 8 0410001 Heidi Olson-Foster heidif@jewellk12.org (503) 755-2451 + 2426

Clatsop Seaside SD 10 0419001 Justine Hill jhill@seasidek12.org (503) 738-5591

Clatsop Warrenton-Hammond SD 30 0423001 Stephanie Davis daviss@warrentonk12.org (503) 861-2281

Columbia Community Action Team, Inc - Head Start 0503004 Joyce Ervin jervin@nworheadstart.org (503) 556-3736

Columbia Rainier SD 13 0518001 Debby Webster debby_webster@rsd.k12.or.us (503) 556-4215 + 211

Columbia St. Helens SD 502 0519003 Misty Crawford mistyc@sthelens.k12.or.us (503) 366-7234

Columbia Vernonia SD 47J 0522001 Marie Knight mknight@vernonia.k12.or.us (503) 429-5891 + 1308

Coos Bandon SD 54 0602001 Sharon Haga sharonh@bandon.k12.or.us (541) 347-4102 + 0

Coos Coos Bay SD  009 0603004 Jessica Lovgren jessical@coos-bay.k12.or.us (541) 267-1305

Coos Coquille Indian Tribe 0603006 Sandra Belletto sandrabelletto@coquilletribe.org (541) 888-7737 + 2246

Coos Coquille SD 0603005 Marci Gallagher mgallagher@coquille.k12.or.us (541) 396-2181 + 3204

Coos North Bend SD 13 0614001 Linda Gault lgault@nbend.k12.or.us (541) 751-6779

Coos South Coast Family Harbor 0619008 Heather Curtis heather.scfh@gmail.com (541) 982-3090 + 4003

Coos Southwestern Oregon Community College Upward Bound 0619007 Sharilyn Brown sbrown@socc.edu (541) 888-7317

Crook Crook Co SD 0703001 Denny Bauldreee denny.bauldree@crookcounty.k12.or.us (503) 318-9923

Curry Brookings-Harbor SD 17 0802001 Cindy Badger cindyba@brookings.k12.or.us (541) 469-2108 + 8

Curry Central Curry Co SD 0803001 Lee Kitchin lkitchin@ccsd.k12.or.us (541) 247-6647 + 235

Curry Port Orford-Langlois SD 0816001 Stephanie Smith stephanie.smith@2cj.k12.or.us (541) 348-2455

Deschutes Bend/LaPine SD 0902001 Sandy Grafton sandy.grafton@bend.k12.or.us (541) 355-1155

Deschutes Redmond SD 2J 0918002 Janice Hueners janice.hueners@redmondschools.org (541) 923-4823

Douglas Boys & Girls Clubs of the Umpqua Valley 1002001 Kendra Wilson kwilson@bgcuv.org (541) 440-9505

Douglas Camas Valley SD 21J 1003001 Geraldine Humphrey geraldine.humphrey@camasvalley.k12.or.us (541) 445-2131 + 226

Douglas Cow Creek Band of the Umpqua Tribe of Indians 1003006 Sandra Henry shenry@cowcreek.com (541) 492-5242

Douglas Glendale SD 77 1007001 Jennifer LeBert JLebert@Glendale.k12.or.us (541) 832-1761 + 3860

Douglas North Douglas SD 22 1014001 Sandee Powell Sandee.powell@oakland.k12.or.us (541) 580-0544

1



Oregon Department of Education

Sponsors Participating in Summer Food Service Program in FFY 2018

version 0 - effective 1/24/2020

County Sponsor Name Sponsor UID Food Service Contact Email Phone

Douglas Phoenix School of Roseburg 1016002 Sarah Haffly shaffly@roseburgphoenix.com (541) 440-1114

Douglas Roseburg SD 4 1018004 Karen Kennedy kkennedy@roseburg.k12.or.us (541) 440-4023

Douglas South Umpqua SD 19 1019001 Pam Neet pam.neet@susd.k12.or.us (541) 863-4611

Douglas Sutherlin SD 130 1019003 Natalie Terry natalie.terry@sutherlin.k12.or.us (541) 459-2228

Douglas Winston Area Community Partnership 1023002 Paulette Roberts healthywinston@gmail.com (541) 817-6624

Douglas Winston-Dillard SD 116 1023001 Kim Shigley shigleyk@wdsd.org (541) 679-3000 + 3406

Douglas YMCA of Douglas County 1003002 Katherine Rose krose@ymcaofdouglascounty.org (541) 440-9622 + 209

Gilliam Condon Child Care, Inc. 1103002 Jeanine Conboy condonchildcareasst@ortelco.net (541) 384-4737

Grant John Day/Canyon City Parks and Rec 1210001 Jessie Mitchell-Huerta canyoncitypark@centurytel.net (541) 575-0110

Harney Harney Co SD 3 1308001 Channon Rebeiro channonrebeiro@hcsd3.org (541) 573-7170

Hood River Hood River SD 1408001 Heidi Benson heidi.benson@hoodriver.k12.or.us (541) 387-5011

Jackson Central Point SD 1503002 Anne Leavens anne.leavens@district6.org (541) 494-6911

Jackson Eagle Point SD 1505001 Kimberly King kingk@eaglepnt.k12.or.us (541) 830-6560

Jackson Kids Unlimited of Oregon 1511001 Emily Freeman efreeman@kuoregon.org (541) 774-3900 + 102

Jackson Medford SD 549 1513001 Darla Kirby darla.kirby@medford.k12.or.us (541) 842-1125

Jackson Phoenix-Talent SD 1516001 Ryan Hilton ryan.hilton@phoenix.k12.or.us (541) 897-6845

Jackson Wilderness Trails 2623001 Jo Ann Miller csmith@wildernesstrails.net (541) 772-2892

Jefferson Jefferson Co SD 509 1610001 Patti Jobe pjobe@509j.net (541) 475-0339

Josephine Boys and Girls Clubs of the Rogue Valley 1702001 Fred Reyes fred@begreat4kids.com (541) 479-5258 + 113

Josephine Grants Pass SD 1707001 Lisa Fisher lfisher@grantspass.k12.or.us (541) 474-5716 + 16101

Josephine Three Rivers SD 1720001 Wren Murphy-Sheldon wren.murphy-sheldon@threerivers.k12.or.us (541) 476-4183

Klamath Integral Youth Services of Klamath Falls 1809001 Craig Schuhmann craigschuhmann@iyskfalls.org (541) 850-7385

Klamath Klamath Co SD 1811002 Chris Dalla dallac@kcsd.k12.or.us (541) 851-8784

Klamath OSU KBREC 1815001 Patty Case patty.case@oregonstate.edu (541) 883-7131

Klamath YMCA of Klamath Falls 1811004 Tyler Harris tyler.harris@kfallsymca.org (541) 887-2512

Lake Lake Health District 1912003 Arvinder Singh asingh@lakehealthdistrict.org (541) 947-2114 + 198

Lane Bethel SD 52 2002002 Michael Vetter mike.vetter@bethel.k12.or.us (541) 461-6301

Lane Boys & Girls Clubs of Western Lane County 2002008 Jessica Knapp Jknapp@bgcwlc.org (541) 902-0304

Lane Food For Lane County 2006004 Lisa Quaid lquaid@foodforlanecounty.org (541) 343-2822 + 117

Lane Junction City SD 69 2010001 Gwenda Bauman gbauman@junctioncity.k12.or.us (541) 998-6311 + 5605

Lane Siuslaw SD 97J 2019002 David Bitner dbitner@siuslaw.k12.or.us (541) 997-5443

Lincoln Lincoln Co SD 2112001 Jamie Nicholson jamie.nicholson@lincoln.k12.or.us (541) 265-4420

Lincoln Neighbors for Kids 2114002 Toby Winn director@neighborsforkids.org (541) 765-8990

Linn Boys & Girls Club of the Greater Santiam 2202002 Sarah Gray sarah@bgcgreatersantiam.org (541) 258-7105

Linn Central Linn SD 552 2203003 Rodney Baney rodney.baney@centrallinn.k12.or.us (541) 369-3492

Linn Greater Albany SD 8J 2207001 Laurie Robinson laurie.robinson@albany.k12.or.us (541) 967-4528
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Linn Harrisburg SD 2208001 Dawn Spears dawn.spears@harrisburg.k12.or.us (541) 995-6544 + 122

Linn Lebanon Community SD 9 2212001 Angie Gorman angie.gorman@lebanon.k12.or.us (541) 259-8901

Linn Santiam Canyon SD 129 2219001 Lisa Follis lisa.follis@santiam.k12.or.us (503) 897-2321

Linn Scio SD 95 2219002 Brenda Burger burgerbr@sciok12.org (503) 394-2185

Linn Sweet Home SD 55 2219004 Milli Horton milli.horton@sweethome.k12.or.us (541) 367-7149 + 149

Malheur Boys & Girls Club of the Western Treasure Valley 2302001 Dana Hamilton dana@bgcwtv.org (541) 889-7979

Malheur Nyssa SD 26 2314001 Gina Freel gfreel@nyssa.k12.or.us (541) 372-2275

Malheur Ontario SD 2315001 Pam Suyematsu psuyematsu@ontario.k12.or.us (541) 889-5374 + 3233

Malheur Vale SD 84 2322001 Kitty Trolard kitty.trolard@valesd.org (541) 473-0216

Marion Boys & Girls Club of Salem 2402002 Christian Brant cbrant@bgc-salem.org (503) 581-7383 + 37

Marion Cascade SD 005 2403005 Barbara Calderwood bcalderwood@cascade.k12.or.us (503) 749-8010 + 1908

Marion Family YMCA of Marion & Polk Counties 2419003 Kacie Kintz kkintz@theyonline.org (503) 581-9622 + 751

Marion Gervais SD 2407001 Melinda Fitz-Henry melinda_fitz-henry@gervais.k12.or.us (503) 792-3803 + 5050

Marion Jefferson SD 14J 2410001 Lisa Buskirk lisa.buskirk@jefferson.k12.or.us (541) 327-3337 + 1047

Marion Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency - HOME 2413004 Brian Rogers brian.rogers@mwvcaa.org (503) 391-6428

Marion Mt. Angel SD 91 2413003 Gayle Schmidt schmidt_gayle@mtangel.k12.or.us (503) 845-2345 + 1

Marion North Marion SD 15 2414002 Lori Gamboa lori.gamboa@nmarion.k12.or.us (503) 678-7108

Marion North Santiam SD 29 2414003 Toni Silbernagel tsilbern@nsantiam.k12.or.us (503) 769-4115

Marion Salem/Keizer SD 24J 2419004 Michael Wolfe wolfe_michael@salkeiz.k12.or.us (503) 399-3036

Marion Silver Falls SD 4 2419006 Catherine Wheeler wheeler_catherine@silverfalls.k12.or.us (503) 873-6331 + 3770

Marion St. Paul SD 45 2419011 Amy Chisman achisman@stpaul.k12.or.us (503) 540-1672

Marion Woodburn SD 103 2423006 Chelsea Allen ckallen@woodburnsd.org (503) 982-4272

Morrow Morrow Co SD 2513001 Marie Shimer marie.shimer@morrow.k12.or.us (541) 922-4016 + 2370

Multnomah Boys & Girls Club of Portland Metropolitan Area 2602004 Rachel Schutz rschutz@bgcportland.org (503) 232-0077 + 7770

Multnomah Camp Caldera 2603018 Caton Lyles Caton.Lyles@calderaarts.org (503) 937-3069

Multnomah Camp Rosenbaum 0403005 Melissa Sonsalla melissa@camprosenbaum.org (503) 504-2169

Multnomah Centennial SD 28J 2603006 John Waker john_waker@csd28j.org (503) 762-3670

Multnomah David Douglas SD 40 2604001 Jodi Taylor jodi_taylor@ddsd40.org (503) 261-8233

Multnomah Gresham-Barlow SD 10J 2607003 Dona Reasor reasor5@gresham.k12.or.us (503) 261-4572

Multnomah Meals on Wheels People 2613013 Maritza Perez maritza.perez@mowp.org (503) 953-8115

Multnomah Native American Youth and Family Center 2614007 Laura Booth LauraB@nayapdx.org (503) 288-8177 + 262

Multnomah Parkrose SD 3 2616002 Debra Tompkins debra_tompkins@parkrose.k12.or.us (503) 408-2126

Multnomah Portland SD 2616011 Whitney Ellersick wellersi@pps.net (503) 916-3276

Multnomah PSU Upward Bound 2616018 Catherine Hale halec@pdx.edu (503) 725-4458

Multnomah Reynolds SD 7 2618002 Christy Foote cfoote@rsd7.net (503) 491-3413 + 3326

Multnomah Salvation Army, Gresham Corps 2619021 Marcia McQuade marcia.mcquade@usw.salvationarmy.org (503) 661-8972 + 414
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Multnomah Self Enhancement, Inc. 2619015 Marie Manuel mariem@selfenhancement.org (503) 249-1721 + 1360

Polk Central SD 13J 2703001 Alex Singer asinger@central.k12.or.us (503) 606-2348

Polk Dallas SD 2704001 Debe Castang debe.castang@dsd2.org (503) 623-5594 + 5004

Polk Falls City SD 57 2706001 Art Houghtaling art.houghtaling@fallscityschools.org (503) 787-3521

Polk Western Oregon University 2720001 Shondra Russell russells@wou.edu (503) 838-8617

Tillamook Bay City United Methodist 2902001 Linda Melgoza baycityumc@bccoast.net (503) 812-5383

Tillamook Tillamook County Family YMCA 2920005 Ryan Weddle rweddle@tillamookymca.org (503) 542-9622 + 106

Tillamook Tillamook United Methodist Church 2920004 Kelli McMellon kellimc101@gmail.com (503) 801-0631

Umatilla Athena-Weston SD 29J 3001001 Karen Webb karen.webb@athwest.k12.or.us (541) 566-3581

Umatilla City of Hermiston 3003004 Diana Picard dpicard@hermiston.or.us (541) 571-7619

Umatilla Milton-Freewater SD 7 3013001 Mayra Osorio-Rodriguez mayra.osorio@miltfree.k12.or.us (541) 938-3551 + 7481

Umatilla Pendleton SD 16 3016001 Tim Gilbert tgilbert@pendletonsd.org (541) 966-3278

Umatilla Stanfield Public Library 3019002 Cecili Longhorn librarydirector@cityofstanfield.com (541) 571-3812

Umatilla Umatilla SD 6 3021002 Rikkilynn Starliper starliperr@umatillasd.org (541) 922-6504

Umatilla Umatilla-Morrow County Head Start, Inc. 3021003 Toni Eddy teddy@umchs.org (541) 564-6878 + 222

Union Community Connection of NE Oregon, Inc. 3103004 Jeff Hensley jeff@ccno.org (541) 963-3186

Union Elgin SD 23 3105002 Dianne Greif dianne.greif@elginsd.org (541) 805-5073

Wallowa Building Healthy Families 3202001 Susan Polumsky spolumsky@oregonbhf.org (541) 426-9411

Wasco North Wasco Co. SD 3314003 Nancy Neuman neumann@nwasco.k12.or.us (541) 506-3449 + 3022

Washington B'Nai B'rith Mens Camp Association 2602007 Allison Kaufman akaufman@bbcamp.org (503) 535-3514

Washington Beaverton SD 48J 3402002 Lisa Vincent Lisa_Vincent@beaverton.k12.or.us (503) 356-3969

Washington Forest Grove SD 15 3406001 Jennifer Evers jevers@fgsd.k12.or.us (503) 359-2408 + 4555

Washington Hillsboro SD 1J 3408001 Becki Wicks wicksr@hsd.k12.or.us (503) 844-1460

Washington Tigard-Tualatin SD 23J 3420001 Diane Wylie dwylie@ttsd.k12.or.us (503) 431-4061

Yamhill Dayton SD 008 3604001 Pamela Johnson pam.johnson@dayton.k12.or.us (503) 864-2273 + 589

Yamhill McMinnville SD 40 3613001 Cinthia Hiatt-Henry chhenry@msd.k12.or.us (503) 565-4045

Yamhill Newberg SD 29J 3614001 Shiloh Ficek ficeks@newberg.k12.or.us (503) 554-5016

Yamhill Sheridan SD 48J 3619001 Penny Elliott penny.elliott@sheridan.k12.or.us (971) 261-6959

Yamhill Willamina SD 30J 3623002 Lynne Shore lynne.shore@willamina.k12.or.us (503) 876-2702
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